M. Serrano St., Corazon Calumpit, Bulacan Tel No.: (044) 675-1453 / 913-0079 Email address: calumpitwd@yahoo.com

BAC RESOLUTION NO. 2022-247

Supply of Labor & Materials for the Rehabilitation of Wiring Installation of Radio Antenna from Tank tower to Data cabinet of Balungao Pump Motor

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee is hereby instructed to act upon the CWD with Purchase Request No.2022-08-026; Supply of Labor & Materials for the Rehabilitation of Wiring Installation of Radio Antenna from Tank tower to Data cabinet of Balungao Pump Motor

WHEREAS, the members of the BAC agreed to adopt Section 52, Article XVI of RA 9184, which states the use of <u>Shopping</u>, a method of procurement of goods whereby the Procuring Entity simply requests for the submission of price quotations for readily available off-the-shelf goods or ordinary/regular equipment to be procured directly from suppliers of known qualifications. This method of procurement shall be employed in any of the following cases:

- a) When there is an unforeseen contingency requiring immediate purchase: *Provided, however,* that the amount shall not exceed the thresholds prescribed in Annex "H" of this 113
- b) Procurement of ordinary or regular office supplies and equipment not available in the Procurement Service involving an amount not exceeding the thresholds prescribed in Annex "H" of this IRR.

NOW THEREFORE, We, the members of Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED;

- 1. To recommend the use of Shopping for Purchase Request No.2022-08-026;
- 2. To recommend for approval by the General Manager of the Calumpit Water District the foregoing finding;

RESOLVED, at the CWD Office, Corazon, Calumpit, Bulacan, this 17th day of August 2022.

EMELY E ECHEVARRIA

BAG Chairman

ESPERANZA L. CORTEZ

BAC Vice Chairman

BAC Member

Engr. RONNIE B. LARGADO

General Manager, Head of the Procuring Entity

Approved on 08

7

ONALDO DC. TANTO(AC Memper

BENJO*I*S. TÖRRES *BAC Member*

JOB REQUEST

Entity Name: CALUMPIT WATER DISTRICT Fund Cluster:

Office/Section:		PR No.: 2022-08 076		Date:	August 11, 2022
Enng'g & Operations Dept.		Responsibility Center Code :			
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
		Supply of Labor and Materials for the			
	Lot	Rehabilitation of Wiring Installation of Radio	1	313,800.00	313,800.00
		Antenna from Tank Tower to Data Cabinet of	•	313,000.00	010,000.00
		Balungao Pump Motor			
		MATERIALS			
	Pc	Data Cabinet 71cm x 60cm x 60cm	1		
	Pc	Switch hub 8 Port			
	Pcs	Uniterrupted Power Supply (UPS) 1000 VA	5		
		RJ 45 Connector	100		
		Tusk . 5	15		
		Hikvision CAT6 Cable	3		
		PVC Pipe 1/2" x 10'	20		
		PVC Elbow 1/2"	60		
	Pcs	PVC Pipe 2" x 10'	15		
	Pcs	PVC Elbow 2"	8		
	Pc	MCB 20A, 2 Pole with Box	<u> </u>		
	Lot	Lightning arrester	1		
	Lot	Labor, Testing, Programming and Commissioning	1		
	pcs	PBE-5AC-GEN2 Radio Antenna	8		
		SCOPE OF WORK			
		1. Mobilization			
		2. Installation of Switch Hub and Port for the segregation of twenty			
		three (23) Radio antennas into group5			
		3. Installation of UPS 100 VA to avoid fluction of voltage			
		Segregation of Bandwitdh			
		5. Replacement of rewing of CAT6 Cable inserted into PVC Pipe to secure the cable from heat and rain			
		6. Checking all access point of Radio Antenna			
		7. Checking and cleaning of the components			
		8. Installation of New Power oulet for the supply of the Equipment of CCTV system			
		Replacement of Radio Antenna in Tank Tower and Four (4) Pumping Stations			
		10. Testing, Programming and commissioning			
		11. Orientation of CWD Personnel			
		The state and th			
					
				 	
_					
		Estimated Cost			313,800.00
		Estimated Cost			313,800.00
Purpose:		I nabilitation of wiring installation of Radio antenna from tank tower to communication signal of Buguidn, Danga, Canlogan and Gatbuca Pul			and point to point
	Reque	sted by:	App	roved by: \	1/8/
Signature :		THAT T		4~	
Printed Name :		EDILBERTOP, SANTOS	1	Engr. ROWNIE B.	
Designation :		Department Manager, EOD		General Mar	nager